
MEMO TO: 

MEMO FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Chief Justice Chase T. Rogers 

CLiENT SECURITY FUND COMMITTEE 
Second Floor - Suite One 

287 Main Street 

East Hartford, Connecticut 06118-1885 

Security.Fund@jud.ct.gov 

(860) 568-3450 

Members, Executive Committee of the Superior Court 

Hon. Douglas S. Lavine, Chair 
Client Security Fund Committee 

April 23, 2013 

Annual Report of the Client Security Fund Committee 

Pursuant to Practice Book §2-73(a), the following is a report of claims filed with the 
Client Security Fund Committee during calendar year 2012, and on the committee's 
activities during 2012 in connection with claims filed with the committee. 

1. Claims Filed 

During 2012, seventy-nine (79) claims for reimbursement were filed with the Client 
Security Fund Committee. By comparison, sixty-three (63) claims were filed in 2011. 
The total dollar amount of claims for reimbursement filed with the fund during 2012 was 
$3,045,209.61, exclusive of three claims filed for unspecified amounts, as compared with 
$3,106,874.28 in claims filed during 2011. 

II. Activity on Claims 

During 2012, the Client Security Fund Committee approved payments to claimants in 
twenty-three (23) claims filed with the Committee. The total dollar amount of 
reimbursement approved during 2012 was $288,198.32. A list of the names of attorneys 
whose conduct resulted in awards of reimbursement during 2012, and the amounts 
awarded, is attached hereto. Forty-seven (47) claims were also denied during 2012. 



Annual Report 
Page 2 

At the end of calendar year 2012, fifty-seven (57) claims remained pending in the total 
amount of $4,059,744.67, as compared with forty-eight (48) claims pending at the end of 
calendar year 2011 in the amount of $3,730,354.31. 

Attachment 

Respectfully submitted, 

ouglas S. Lavme, C~ 
lent Security Fund Committee 



Awards of Reimbursement 2012 

Respondent No. of Claims Approved Amounts Awarded 

Frederick A. Boland $ 1,250.00 

Joseph N. Defilippo 5 $ 125,510.57 

Jose L. Delcastillosalamanca $ 6,000.00 

Kevin M. Farrell $ 1,250.00 

Clifford D. Fritzell III 3 $ 83,365.62 

Brian P. McManus $ 1,398.66 

Francis A. Miniter 4 $ 6,927.14 

Joseph Moniz 3 $ 22,833.00 

Caryn L. Mullin $ 2,500.00 

Angelo Pizzola $ 7,500.00 

Donald F. Snow $ 26,163.33 

Steven W. Varney $ 3,500.00 

23 $ 288,198.32 


